
VM-71-2024 

SL. 

Approval for sanction of Electric Motor Cycle/Car Advance has been accorded by the 
Competent authority as mentioned below in table. 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Dist./ ESTT. 

SP SECURITY WING 

BBSR 

SRP CUTTACK 

SRP CUTTACK 

9TH SIRBN KLD 

SP JHARSUGUDA 

3RD IRBN 

KALINGANAGAR 

SP STF BBSR 

2ND IRBN RGDA 

OSAP 5TH BN 

BARIPADA 

SP PMT CUTTACK 

SP PMT CUTTACK 

SP PMT CUTTACK 

SP PMT CUTTACK 

SP PMT CUTTACK 

SP PMT CUTTACK 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

RANK AND NAME 

ADDL.SP/ SANJEEB KUMAR 
SATAPATHY 

DSP/ KSHITISH KUMAR JENA 

DSP/ RANAJIT NAYAK 

AC/ SARAT KUMAR SUNA 

DSP/JYOTSNAMAYI PRADHAN 

AC/DILLIP KUMAR SWAIN 

DSP/ SACHIDANANDA RATH 

AC/ LAXMINARAYAN MAJHI 

AC/ BIKRAM KUMAR DAS 

DRIVER/ BHARGAB NAYAK 

DRIVER/ SATYABRATA NAYAK 

DRIVER/ BRAHMANANDA NAYAK 

DRIVER HAV/ S.K FIROZ 

DRIVER/ SIBARAM SETHY 

SI(WELDER)/ RAJENDRA KUMAR 
SAHOO 

S/205 HIMANSHU MALLIK 

HAV/ BISWANATH SAHU 

S/348 SOMANATH MAJHI 

S/70 MANOJ UTI 

S/372 BISWESWAR DHARUA 

S/328 NAKULA KUMAR BHOI 

S/199 BIBASA KUMBHAR 

Emi to be 
recovered in 

100 
Consecutive 

Months 

58 

(8years 4 
months) 

90 

100 

80 

60 

100 

9 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

32 

100 

100 

100 

100 

ODISHA POLICE 

100 

STATE HEADQUARTERS 
CUTTACK. 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Eligible EMI as 
per IFMS 

17185 

1483 

1467 

1378 

1541 

1395 

12270 

1259 

1328 

1068 

1049 

1049 

4450 

1171 

1029 

1335 

1049 

1049 

1068 

1049 

1049 

1061 

Eligible Loan 
as per 

IFMS(P*N) 

996730 

133470 

146700 

110240 

92460 

139500 

110430 

125900 

132800 

106800 

104900 

104900 

133500 

117100 

102900 

133500 

104900 

104900 

106800 

104900 

104900 

106100 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

OSAP 1ST BN DKL 

SP NUAPADA 

Memo No. 

OSAP 2ND BN JSG 

OISF BBSR 

OISF BBSR 

OISF BBSR 

SP STF BBSR 

SP STF BBSR 

Memo No. 3}40b 

S/340 PRASANT KUMAR NAIK 

S/465 PRASHANT KUMAR BHUYAN 

3404 

S/159 SAROJ KHILAR 

ASI/ DHANESWAR MAJHIl 

www.orissapolice.nic.in 
Email - sphqrs.odpol@nic.in 

VISTY/ ANIL BAGH 

C/686 GANESWAR PRADHAN 

C/953 CHIRANJIBI RANABIJULI 

c/1097 RAHUL TIRKEY 

SI/ ABDUL WASEEM KHAN 

C/743 MOHAMMED KASIM 

100 

JBt 

100 

100 

JBt 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

1335 

1103 

1042 

1383 

1103 

1143 

1049 

1094 

824 

1171 

IG of Police (Provisioning), 
Odisha, Cuttack. 

Date: 3o&4 

133500 

The sanctions orders are being issued separately. Besides, the copies of RC, retail invoice & 
insurance are required to be submitted to the sanctioning authority within 03 Months, failing which 
total advance amount along with simple interest of 12.5o per annum will be recovered from the 

Govt. applicants form the date of the release of advance and departmnental proceeding as per 
(CC & A) rules 1962 will be initiated against the defaulting employees immediately. 

IG of Police rovisioning), 
Odisha, Cuttack. 

Date: 3084 
Copy to Inspector IT, Cell for necessary uploading on Odisha Police website. 

110300 

Loanee most purchase EMV worth value more than sanction amount (75% of invoice 
submitted) but not less than the sanction amount if the Electric Vehicle cost at the time of purchase 
is less than cost in electric Vehicle proforma invoice submitted along with application then 
differential cost between 75% of the purchase cost and 75% of proforma invoice be recovered. 

104200 

138300 

IG of Police (Provisioning), Odisha, Cuttack. 

110300 

114300 

Copy forwarded to the all-Police Districts/Estt. for information and necessary action. 

104900 

109400 

82400 

117100 

Buxi Bazar, Cuttack-753001 
Tel./Fax No.0671-2304001/2304354 
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